EXTRAORDINARY

REGD NO. JK-33



JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICIAL GAZETTE

Vol. 137] Jammu, Thu., the 5th Sept., 2024/14th Bhadra, 1946. [No. 23-3

Separate paging is given to this part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART II—C

Notifications, Notices and Orders by Election Commission of India.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

> Dated: <u>05th September, 2024</u> <u>14 Bhadra, 1946 (Saka)</u>

NOTIFICATION

No. 464/J&K-LA/2024.—WHEREAS, the Lieutenant Governor of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir has, by notification issued under sub-section (2) of section 15 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and published in the official Gazette of the Union Territory on the 05th September, 2024 (Thursday), been pleased to call upon each of the Assembly constituencies in the Union Territory, specified in the TABLE below, to elect members to the Legislative Assembly of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, in accordance with the provisions of the said Act and of the rules and orders made thereunder.

2 The J&K Official Gazette, 5th Sept., 2024/14th Bhadra, 1946. [No. 23-3]

Now, therefore, in pursuance of sections 30 and 56 of the said Act, the Election Commission of India hereby -

- (A) Appoints, with respect to the said election in each of the constituencies specified in the said table, -
 - (a) **the 12th September, 2024 (Thursday)**, as the last date for making nominations;
 - (b) **the 13th September, 2024 (Friday)**, as the date for the scrutiny of nominations;
 - (c) the 17th September, 2024 (Tuesday), as the last date for the withdrawal of candidatures;
 - (d) **the 01st October, 2024 (Tuesday)**, specified in the TABLE below as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken; and
 - (e) the 10th October, 2024 (Thursday), as the date before which the election shall be completed; and
- (B) Fixes the hours from 07.00 A.M. to 06.00 P.M., as the hours during which the poll shall, if necessary, be taken on the date specified above, for the election.

Number and Name of Assembly Constituency	
1- KARNAH	
2- TREHGAM	
3- KUPWARA	
4- LOLAB	
5- HANDWARA	
6- LANGATE	
7- SOPORE	
8- RAFIABAD	
9- URI	
10- BARAMULLA	
11- GULMARG	
12- WAGOORA-KREERI	
13- PATTAN	
14- SONAWARI	
15- BANDIPORA	
16- GUREZ (ST)	
59- UDHAMPUR WEST	

TABLE

60- UDHAMPUR EAST
61- CHENANI
62- RAMNAGAR (SC)
63- BANI
64- BILLAWAR
65- BASOHLI
66- JASROTA
67- KATHUA (SC)
68- HIRANAGAR
69- RAMGARH (SC)
70- SAMBA
71- VIJAYPUR
72- BISHNAH (SC)
73- SUCHETGARH (SC)
74- R.S. PURA-JAMMU SOUTH
75- BAHU
76- JAMMU EAST
77- NAGROTA
78- JAMMU WEST
79- JAMMU NORTH
80- MARH (SC)
81- AKHNOOR (SC)
82- CHHAMB

No. 23-3] The J&K Official Gazette, 5th Sept., 2024/14th Bhadra, 1946. 3

By order,

Sd/-B.C. PATRA, Secretary to the Election Commission of India.

Published for general information.

Sd/-

ANIL SALGOTRA, JKAS, Joint Chief Electoral Officer, UT of J&K, Jammu.